5Technical informations CONTOIL®
Technical data 1)
• with electronic display of total volume, resettable volume and flow
rate, units: litres or US gallons 2)
• fuel oil meter with threaded or flanged connection
• for mounting in a horizontal, vertical or inclined position
Option: with inductive INA pulser
Versions available on request:

plug supplied with product.
Ex approval: • EEx ia IIC T6
Type designation key
VZE 25 FL 130/25-INA
Pulser
Nominal pressure bar
Temperature °C
Connection
Dimension mm
type
Meter Length Width Height für Zähler VZE
VZE … 70° C VZE … 130° C and 180° C
-INA -INA
L W H H H H
VZE 15 165 105 106 147 185 185
VZE 20 165 105 115 156 194 194
VZE 25 190 130 142 183 221 221
VZE 40 300 210 194 235 273 273
VZE 50 350 280 250 291 329 329
Detailed dimensional drawings in chapter 5
7Technical informations CONTOIL®
AM
06
62
18
.4
AM
06
62
16
.4
Ordering specifications
Threaded ends Type Order No. Type Order No.
VZE 15 RC 70/16 92206 VZE 25 RC 70/16 92224
VZE 15 RC 70/16-INA 92207 VZE 25 RC 70/16-INA 92225
VZE 15 RC 130/16 92208 VZE 25 RC 130/16 92226
VZE 15 RC 130/16-INA 92209 VZE 25 RC 130/16-INA 92227
VZE 20 RC 70/16 92214 VZE 40 RC 70/16 92234
VZE 20 RC 70/16-INA 92215 VZE 40 RC 70/16-INA 92235
VZE 20 RC 130/16 92216 VZE 40 RC 130/16 92236
VZE 20 RC 130/16-INA 92217 VZE 40 RC 130/16-INA 92237
Flanges VZE 15 FL 130/25 92212 VZE 40 FL 130/25 92240
130° C / PN 25 VZE 15 FL 130/25-INA 92213 VZE 40 FL 130/25-INA 92241
VZE 20 FL 130/25 92220 VZE 50 FL 130/25 92246
VZE 20 FL 130/25-INA 92221 VZE 50 FL 130/25-INA 92247
VZE 25 FL 130/25 92230
VZE 25 FL 130/25-INA 92231
AM
06
62
18
.4
Flanges VZE 20 FL 180/25 92222 VZE 40 FL 180/25 92242
180° C / PN 25 VZE 20 FL 180/25-INA 92223 VZE 40 FL 180/25-INA 92243
VZE 25 FL 180/25 92232 VZE 50 FL 180/25 92248
VZE 25 FL 180/25-INA 92233 VZE 50 FL 180/25-INA 92249
DN 15 meters are not suitable for heavy fuel oil; this is only possible if special precautions are taken.